Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IlTransbotics Corporation	FORMERLY NDC Automation, Inc.	03/14/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Transbotics Corporation	
Street Address:	3400 Latrobe Drive	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28269	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2323133	POWER WAY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(704)364-4039 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

7043621115 Phone:

twatson@transbotics.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Tom Watson Address Line 1: 3400 Latrobe Drive

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28269

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edgar Thomas Watson
Signature:	/Edgar Thomas Watson/
Date:	03/15/2005

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003046 FRAME: 0725** 

## **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003046 FRAME: 0726

**RECORDED: 03/15/2005**